

AROMA ENTERPRISES (INDIA) LIMITED
(Formerly known as SIRHIND ENTERPRISES LIMITED)

Reg Office: Dev-Ashish Building, 2nd Floor, Sardar Patel Nagar Road,
Nr. Classic Gold Hotel, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009.

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2012

Sr. No.	Particulars	Corresponding 3 Months ended on 30.09.2011 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 Months ended on 30.09.2012 (Unaudited)	Previous Accounting Year 31/03/12 (Audited)
1	(a) Net Income from Sales	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Other Operating Income	0	0	0
	(c) Increase/Decrease in stock	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) TOTAL	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenditures			
	a. Consumption of Raw Material	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b. Staff Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00
	c. Manufacturing Expenses	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d. Other Expenses	5.30	1.18	8.37
	e. Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00
	f. TOTAL	5.30	1.18	8.37
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	(5.30)	(1.18)	(8.37)
4	Other Income	14.47	15.65	57.91
5	Profit before Interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	9.17	14.47	49.54
6	Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	9.17	14.47	49.54
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	9.17	14.47	49.54
10	Provision for Taxation	2.75	4.34	17.07
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	6.42	10.13	32.47
12	Extraordinary Item (net of tax expense)	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	6.42	10.13	32.47
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each	494.04	494.04	494.04
15	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves (as per Balance Sheet) of previous accounting year to be given in column (5)	54.47	66.13	224.00
16	Basic and Diluted EPS for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	0.13	0.21	0.66
17	Public Shareholding			
	- No. of shares	3660900	3660900	3660900
	- Percentage of shareholding	75.01	75.01	75.01
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Number of shares	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	0.00	0.00	0.00
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	0.00	0.00	0.00
	b) Non-encumbered	1219900	1219900	1219900
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	24.99	24.99	24.99

- Note:
- The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14.08.2012
 - Details of Shareholder's grievances in the Quarter ended 30.09.2012

No. Of Complaint pending at the beginning of the Quarter	NIL
Received during the quarter	2
Redressed during the quarter	8
Pending at the end of quarter	10

By order of the Board

HEMANT SHAH
Director

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 08/11/2012